MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

Modelsfe--858 CU-865
INDEX
155 e M fBResscsssraissssasssaninianssiaeiie Ariil Bed & (15 SOCESSOFIBE 55 s e stss s o s ik va e 18 iR aisa vt o rp p e
D bR EAETEERA R e Thread tension requlator Gl =« -srsrsrerrresermmttii
M s s Broodar TO0E Treiia b s s o e s s s e SR RS R
4 ERHERA LI BRERrrermoreersronsssinnnsninnns Arm shaft & knee lifter lifting lever mechanismes«ss==sssssemremmmenanianns
BoSEHE R B B (Rveenssrsonasvamsnssnssin sbsaans Nosdle barrock Shatt meehaRiGHys s s mvss s
6.KFF SMESTABAR: ronerrrermrinntiiiiinens Needle bar rock frame & thread take-up mechanism «:e:seeseeseesreeneess
7.5 0) BB RR R F e Stitch length regulator MEGRANISM ««wrrrsrrrrsrresmrereianriae
8 BREH « “FHHBIMR v cersvevecsssassussssssanenaiie Vertical shaft & rotating hook Shaft MEGhANISM «++- - sereersmeeeriirureeiin
038 L B8 UN B fFeeererersrreremnrnn, ReVerse SEWINg MECHANISM «+rrrrrsrrerssrrrnmstraes sttt
1055 0 B fFreeererorereiiiiii. Feed rock Shaft machamism «=ssswmmesmm v sanms srsmmmhsmsss s vwns s
1188 G B {Beeceererereniiniien, Lubrication mechanism «-r--eeee- B R RS TR TR

A MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1977 =



) ) ) ) )

CU-865% ##EX TOTAL ASSY,

CuU-865

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L65-1

CU-8657#; xRi{% ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

1 2 3\ 4 5 6
. i -
= @
o
T

]
W,
))})J///}}/)}/////f////////////

— i) H
I U= e LY
- ;f////fwmfﬂ”””’ - S
4
Iy

D
LD
LS LS S

-

e

) From the'ligrary of: Superior SgNing Machine & Qupply LLC

11

12

13



)

(CU-8657> xRtk ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

)

)

B/& Amt. reg

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1

. : o . K i - Remarks
!'-:;g'. #_%:r?ﬁ ;J;:_ " ﬁc?d: No.|~ &8 & % Name of Part
1 | M9 0904 011 W500147 A M F* £ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw (for Fig.2) 3/16(28)x 11
2 |MN 10A0 181 W445857 phar(FP—4E) Arm thread guide
3 | M9 0918 002 W500262 F e 2 9/64(40)X 23 Screw (for Fig. 4) 9/64(40)x 23
4 | ML 65B0O 600 W220651 by T h N — Top cover
5 |MN 10A2 181 W445861 RHT(byTHIN=) Top cover thread guide
6 M9 1202 045 W500001 + v b 3/16(28)%X4 Nut 3/16(28)
7 | M9 0915 002 W500261 F ES 2 9/64(40)X14 Screw (for Fig.4) 9/64(40)x 14
8 W111533 7 - A : Arm
9 | MN 10A0 800 W461026 7 % Side cover
10 |M9 1101 004 W466810 75 %4 % T 11/64(40)X8 Screw (for Fig. 9) 11/64(40) x8
11 | M9 2071 003 W501920 OFE * ¥ 5/16(18)%X18 Screw (for Fig. 12) 5/16(18)x 31
12 W111535 ~ v b Bed
13 | ML 65B1 603 W220650 X vy b B Bed
14 | ML 65B0 560 W464450 OB OH# F Hinge
15 | M9 0302 053 W462953 N Fx E & 35 Washer(for Fig. 14)
16 | M9 1510 002 W500676 F ks < 15/64(28)X 12 Screw 15/64(28)x12
17 | M9 0402 060 W462904 FANXE(K) 4¢ X57 Tension releasing pin
18 | MN 10A0 477 W445942 SREBY INFR b ysN— Thread take-up spring stopper
19 | M9 0907 002 W500076 I 2 2 9/64(40)X5 Screw (for Fig. 18) 9/64{40)x 5
20 | ML 65BO 192 W466213 ® A & Leaf spring
21 | M9 9006 002 W500791 F * Y 9/64(40)X 1.5 Screw (for Fig. 20) 9/64(40)x 4.5
22 | ML 65B0 603 W326247 R BT A Needle plate set base
23 [ M9 0907 002 W500076 F kS T 9/64(40)X5 Screw (for Fig.22) 9/64(40) x5
24 | ML 65B0O 229 W464402 A H v ik A Hook Stopper
25 | M9 0601 010 W500654 m ES ¥ 3/32(56)X2.5 Screw (for Fig. 24) 3/32(56)x 2.6
26 | ML 65B0O 339 W464088 h v h N = Hook cover
27 | ML 65B0O 101. W464403 &t ® Needle Plate
28 | M9 0904 011 W500147 A M * ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw (for Fig.27) 9/64(40) X6.5
29 | MP 00BO 181 W456528 * bz ] T Thread guide
30 | MP 00BO 740 W502486 7 =z L} Felt
31 | M9 0920 002 W501523 I T < 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw (for Fig. 29) 9/64(40)x6.5
32 | M9 0904 011 W500147 A WM x ¥ 9/64{40)X6.5 Screw (for Fig.33) 9/64{40)x 6.5
33 | MN 10A1 181 W445858 st h r Thread guide
34 | MP 00BO 605 W445862 AR Lk A /N X Face plate spring
35 | MN 10A0 476 W445874 FE iR Plate washer
36 | M9 0503 063 W500989 = v B¢ X7 Face plate stopper pin
37 | MN 12BO 830 W220608 [i] iR Face plate
38 | M9 0504 063 W445860 H R X T # 5¢X60 Face plate hinge pin

L65-2 CU-865




L65-3

CU-865# LE:#arsspi: THREAD TENSION REGULATOR CPL

901

— 68 67 66 ' 65 64 63 62 61 60 59

From the(i'grary of: Superior SgNing Machine &gupply LLC




)

)

) )

(CU-865#> L kAfwMA%R THREAD TENSION RéGULATOR CPL

)

@/4 Amt. reqg

- ; = p T Remarks
S vl e B & # Name of Part

901 [ ML 65E0 210 W451952 LxriAma () Tension bracket cpl.

50 W450020 ko3 AW Tension release lever Fig.No.901=& 4
51 | M9 0902 015 W501026 BT F x 2 9/64(40)X6 Screw (for Fig. 50} /"
52 | MN 10A0 851 W502148 B ¥ /i x Spring (for Fig. 50) /
53 W462908 % OB OB Tension bracket W
54 | M9 0901 045 W500307 + v b 9/64(40)X2.5 Nut 9/64(40) 7
55 | MN 10A0 155 W502213 % £ A B Thread guide base 7
56 | MN 10A1 555 W502212 * ¥ A M Thread guide disc "
57 | MN 10A1 572 W502065 LREAPF/ 2 Thread tension spring 7
58 | M9 0930 016 W462822 B4t L x ¥ 9/64(40) Stud screw ]
59 | M9 1603 046 W502940 B F + v b 1/440)X4.5 Thread tension regulating thumb nut 1/4{40) /
60 | MF 23C0O 245 W461786 B F /N R Thread tension spring ]
61 | MN 10A0 556 W445934 m i T Thread tension releasing disc n
62 | MN 10A0 555 W445933 B ¥ m Thread tension disc /
63 | M9 1603 046 W502940 B F + v b 1/4{40)X4.5 Tension thumb nut 1/4(40) 7
64 | M9 0202 060 W502064 FANAEL () 2¢ X12 Thread tension releasing pin W
65 | M9 0602 003 W501057 A FE x ¥ 3/32(56)X6 Screw (for Fig. 66) 9/64(40) X6 ]
66 | MN 10E0 175 W462825 kR B A FE Thread controller disc ]
67 | MP 00BO 187 W456524 LIS ERARE: Thread take-up spring ]
68 | MN 10A0 554 W450011 % B O F o Thread tension stud ]

L65-4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CU-865




L65-5

CU-865%  ## A% PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

' } From the(ILQrary of: SuperiorSgNing Machine é@upply LLC



)

)

) J

(CU-865%> #H# A% PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

)

/& Amt. req

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i
Fig. | ¥—Ex&BRa—K | E#a3 - F a ] Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. =8 an & Name of Part
75 | M9 1653 001 W500478 B,k XA 3P 1/4(24)X8 Set screw (for Fig. 76) 1/4(24) X7
76 | MN 10A0 203 W445918 HITEEA Presser bar position guide
77 | MN 10A0 265 WA445920 A A Presser bar position guide lever
78 | M9 0903 003 B 509268 A OF P 9/64(40)X10 Screw 9/64(40) X 10
79 | M9 1653 001 W500478 Bt ik XY 1/4(24)X8 Set screw (for Fig. 80) 1/4(24) x7
80 | MN 10A0 267 W445929 BT ESLZ L Presser bar bushing (upper)
81 | MP 00BO 268 W461762 o T & Lifting rock shaft
82 | M9 1653 001 W500478 S ik X 3P 1/4(24)X8 Set screw 1/4(24) x7
83 | MG 10BO 833 W502463 X ¥4 v Shaft bushing
84 | M9 1802 045 B 508961 F v F 9/32(28)X3.5 Nut 9/32(28)
85 | M9 1653 001 W500478 BF L ak X T 1/4(24)X8 Set screw (for Fig. 86) 1/4(24)x7
86 | MG 10BO 833 W502463 A 2 v Shaft bushing
87 | MP 00BO 221 W322744 Exaa L AR Tention releasing plate
88 | MP 00BO 572 W502465 VL EF N Spring
89 | ML 65B0 106 W464406 Eas ## T Outside presser foot
90 [ M9 0851 015 W501007 B F x ¥ 1/8(44)X9 Screw (for Fig. 89)
91 | MN 10A0 262 W445919 b T 1% Presser bar
92 | MN 10A0 267 W445929 MIEX SN Presser bar bushing lower
93 | M9 1653 001 W500478 BES vak X 22 1/4(24)X8 Set screw 1/4(24) x7
94 | MN 10A0 702 W445921 AN Presser bar spring bracket
95 | M9 0905 002 W500470 3 3 2 9/64(40)X8.5 Screw (for Fig. 94) 9/64(40) x8.5
96 | MN 10A0 252 W459307 oz E 4 Presser bar lifter
97 | M9 1201 033 W501024 E > 3 ¥ 3/16(28)X24.5 Hinge screw (for Fig. 96)
98 | M9 1151 003 W502454 i OF F P 11/64(32)X6 Screw (for Fig. 99) 11/64(32) X6
99 [ MP O0BO 763 W322716 RNy F vy Bell crank :
100 | M9 1202 001 W500151 Bk X 3/16(28)X6 Set screw (for Fig. 99) 3/16(28) X5
101 | M9 0602 060 W462916 = > 0.35¢ X17.6 Pin
102 | M9 1805 015 wW502398 B+ ¥ x ¥ 9/32(28)X23.5 Screw
103 | MP 00BO 910 W507414 Y P 7 Bell crank link
104 | MP Q0BO 764 W322717 Ny SR Bell crank bed
105 | M9 1113 002 W500182 F a 2 11/64(40)X 15 Screw (for Fig. 104) 11/64(40)x 15
L65-6 CU-865




L65-7:

CU-865%F LiénR X EIFREEE ARM SHAFT & KNEE LIFTER LIFTING
LEVER MECHANISM
110

I |
111 12 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126

139 138 137 136 135 134 ‘133 132 131 130 129 127

128

| ) ' From the(iary of: Superior /Sglying Machine &gupply LLC /)



)

{CU- 865ﬁ$> LEpdR A EIFB{R ARM .  SHAFT & KNEE LIFTER

)

@/4& Amt. req

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

LIFTING LEVER MECHANISM 1]
" : = - e Remarks
R RN 8 & % Name of Part
110 [ ML 65BO 383 W464419 g 5 r 7 Crank :
111 [ M9 1502 001 B 500486 BH) ik A 2 P 15/64(28)X3.5 Set screw 15/64(28) x3.5
112 [ M9 1801 002 W500306 I T < 9/32(28)X13 Screw 9/32(28) X 13
113 | M9 1508 001 B 504016 g uk 4 3T 15/64(28)X8 Set screw 15/64(28) x7
114 | M9 1802 006 B 503851 B % F 2 U 9/32(28)X14 Set screw 9/32(28)
115 | MG 10B0 325 W502416 A 58 Square block
116 | MP 00BO 462 W453576 EMETEY B Feed lifting rock shaft crank
117 | M9 1603 003 W501009 OFE o 2 1/4{24)X16 Screw (for Fig. 116) 1/4(24) x 16
118 | MG 10BO 750 W462911 7 v ¥ a Bush (for Fig. 122)
119 | M9 1654 001 W501017 B Tak A 2P 1/4(24)X13.8 Set screw (for Fig. 128) 1/4(24) x13
120 [ M8 0607 050 W462759 FE & M6 Washar (for Fig. 122)
121 [ M9 1601 045 W501989 + v b 1/4(24)X 3.5 Nut (for Fig. 122) 1/4(24)
122 | MG 10B0O 384 W453577 3oy F Crank rod
123 | MF 60A0 700 W500836 Al x Spring (for Fig. 122)
124 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 BT ik X 32 1/4(40)X7 Set screw (for Fig. 125) 1/4(40) X6
125 { MG 10BO 760 W453531 R o & Lifting eccentric
126 | ML 65B0 230 W326244 L i Arm shaft
127 | M9 1602 016 W501006 Bt LFE & 2 1/4(24)X29 Presser bar spring support screw
128 | ML 65B0 232 W464462 Ly (E) Arm shaft bushing(Left)
129 | MF 10E1 148 W462914 £ * Yarn
130 [ MN 10A2 740 W501204 7 =z N b Felt(for Fig. 128)
131 | M9 1601 033 W445917 L H 3 < 1/4(40)X78 Presser bar spring regulating screw 1/4(40)
132 | MM 11A0 255 W453571 B x kSR Lifting lever
133 { MN 10A0 482 W445867 1) b 7 Friction washer
134 | M9 1208 002 W500202 F 1 < 3/16(28)X10.5 Screw (for Fig. 132) 3/16(28) x10.5
135 | MN 10A0 258 W319992 Fi s s | AR 3 Presser bar spring (flat)
136 | MM 11A0 729 W445300 e x ) N Knee lifter lifting lever return spring
137 | M9 1601 016 W501020 BT L 2 2 1/4(24)X 14 Hinge screw
138 | MP 00BO 725 W453590 [ A = Knee lifter lifting lever
139 | ML 6580 477 W501024 L ARA Stopper

L65-8 CuU-865




L65-9

CU-865%; #tE#E#EE{R NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

149

145 146 147 148 150 151 149 152 153 1564 1565 156 157 159 158 160 161 162 163

178
177

176

174

173
172

169 168 167 166 165 164

: ) From the(ligrary of: Superior'!SQ/ving Machine &éupply LLC " )



)

)

) )

)

(CU-865%> $tiEiLER8{% NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT /& Amt. req
MECHANISM i
- P Py 1 - — Remarks
i;;g. #_%';'?B No " ﬁc?d: No.b £ i & Name of Part
145 | M9 1251 045 B 509177 + M + 3/16(32)X3 Nut(for Fig. 146) 3/16(32)
146 | M9 1201 035 W502464 vov o2 3 2 3/16(32)X39 Thumb screw
147 | M9 1506 001 B 5609087 BB Lk A 22 15/64(28)X7 Set screw 15/64(28) X6
148 | M9 1502 002 W500509 F o+ 2 15/64{28)X12 Set screw 15/64(28) X 11
149 | ML 65BO 668 WA465662 g B D W Needle bar rock frame rocking shaft
150 | MP OOBO 672 W453583 SHEIEEE  (E) Needle bar rock arm (left)
151 | M9 0401 061 W501209 F — N — FE > 4¢X23%X1/50 Taper pin
152 | M9 1653 001 W500478 BB vuk A P 1/4{24)X8 Set screw 1/4{24)x7
153 | MN 10A0 669 W462919 sHiEfE T 4 S (X) Needle bar rock shaft bushing
154 | ML 65BO 352 W464068 h 2 - Collar
155 | M9 1601 020 W462662 RAILfFk X 32 1/4(40) X6 Socket screw
156 | M9 1653 001 W500478 |k AT 1/4{(24)X8 Set screw 1/4(24) X7
157 | MN 10A1 669 W445871 sHRIEDE A S () Needle bar rock shaft bushing (right)
158 | ML 65B0 672 W464410 $ % 2 B B (H) Needle bar rock arm (right)
159 | M9 1603 003 W501009 O F o P 1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24) X 16
160 | M9 2002 045 Ww501187 + "/ F 5/16(24)X5.5 Nut 5/16{24)
161 | MP 00BO 671 W453585 S D ERER Needle bar rock shaft connection link crank
162 | M9 2001 015 W501010 B f+ F * ¥ 5/16(24)X26.2 Screw
163 | MF 10E2 148 W462978 P [ £ 2.5¢4 X85 Wick
164 | M9 0509 063 W502445 = ® £ > 15/64(28)X24 Pin{for Fig. 150)
165 | MN 25A0 325 W502443 B &) Square block
166 | M9 0602 002 W501567 F 3 2 3/32({56)X3 Screw 3/32(56) X3
167 | M9 0801 002 W501391 F s 2 1/8(44)X3 Needle clamp screw 1/8(44) x4.4
168 | MP 00B1 181 W457584 g & Rk H Needle bar thread guide
169 | MF 22B0 128 DPX17 #21 &t DPX17 £21 Needle
170 | ML 65B0 107 W464405 2 ELi T Inside presser foot
171 | M9 0907 002 W500076 E ) ¥ 9/64{40) X5 Screw (for Fig. 170) x9/64{40) x5
172 | M9 1105 002 W500450 I ks 2 11/64(40)X10 Screw 11/64(40) X8
173 { MP_00BO 667 W453582 FEXIHNAF Needle bar rock frame guide
174 { M9 O0BO 882 W453587 EWHIREY 0 Vibrating presser bar connecting link
175 | M9 1113 002 W500182 F + 2 11/64(40)X 15 Screw (for Fig. 176) 11/64(40) x15
176 | MP O0OBO 883 W453581 EHIPIEER Vibrating presser bar guide
177 | MH 19A0 259 W462921 oo N x Extension spring
178 | MP O0BO 884 W453589 BHIREZ 2 EAR Vibrating presser bar extension
L65-10 CU-865

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L65-11

CU-865% X $##E% A% NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME & THREAD
TAKE-UP MECHANISM

185 186 187 188

201

200

199 198 197 196 195 194 193 192 191J 189 190
[

204

‘J ) . From the(ligrary of: SuperiorSQNing Machine &éupply LLC




(CU-865%;> K- st AR

)

)

)

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME &

®/& Amt. req

THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM f#

; —v 8o K - K Remarks -
[r-:llg.‘ 7 l':):r:.is No.. * %:?d: No.h 8 s & Name of Part

185 | MF 10E2 148 W444138 | (=4 € 2.5¢ X240 Oil wick

186 | M9 0710 063 W445883 * T i 7.94¢4 X36 Take-up lever hinge stud

187 | MP 00BO 582 W462789 ES 7 Thread take-up lever

188 | MN 10A0 588 W445881 EHF R R Take-up lever driving stud

189 | MN 10A0 387 W445866 75 oY Crank pin

190 | MN 10A1 740 W500801 7 x J b Felt (for Fig. 189)
904 | ML 65E0 666 W326220 st X x () Needle bar rock frame cpl.

191 | MP O0BO 661 W326221 ftEo 5209 F Needle bar connecting link Fig.N0.904 =& L
192 | MN 10A0 740 w500499 7 x L b Felt(for Fig. 197)

193 | M9 0604 011 W501205 |A m * ¥ 3/32(56)x4 Screw (for Fig. 194) 3/32(56) x4 Fig.N0.904=%& 4
194 | MP Q0BQ 476 W454800 2 R = H Spacer 7

195 | MP 00BO 666 W220605 & # X =T Needle bar rock frame 7

196 | MP O0BO 660 W446382 £t 3 Needle bar "

197 | MP O0BO 665 W462920 ¢t B ¥ * Needle bar connecting stud I

198 | M9 0905 002 W500470 F * L 9/64(40)X8.5 Screw {for Fig. 197)9/64(40) x8.5 "

199 | MP 00BO 881 W453588 B H R T E Vibrating presser bar

200 | MN 10A0 587 W445883 % I B Hinge stud (for Fig. 195)

201 | MF 10E2 148 W462979 b t £ 2.5¢ X80 Oil wick (for Fig. 200)

L656-12

CU-865

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L65-13

CU-8651; x\) sHEIzsR{% STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM
905 906

———
210 224 226
l—i'“—‘l I . 1 | / 1
210 211 213 213 21& 215 216 2[3 218 219 0 222 223 225 224 226 227 228 229 230
e . . \

\_\\\ \ \“\\\

221 22
R ~

i

) From the‘lit)rary of: Superior SJNing Machine & aupply LLC

231

232



)

)

) J

)

{CU-865%> %) AEnasf{%: STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR 8/ & Amt. reg
MECHANISM i %
- : o . : Remarks
|7 e | bt o, 8 & & Name of Part
905 | ML 65E0 290 W464072 XY EHE (48) Feed regulator complete
210 W450960 h > - Feed lifting cam Fig.No.905 =& 4
211 | M9 1511 001 W500706 ok X2 15/64(28)X9.5 Set screw (for Fig.210) 15/64(28) x9 7
212 | M9 1501 002 W500845 F 3 2 15/67(28)X8.5 Set screw(for Fig. 210) 15/64(28) x 8.5 v
213 W464460 i th ﬁ Feed rock shaft can /W
214 W464073 R W@ [ Eccentric ring 7
215 W501163 E x U N =2 Spring (for Fig. 217) "
216 | M9 0901 015 W501162 B 14 ¥ * 2 9/64(40)X11.3 Screw (for Fig. 215) ”
217 W446370 72 3 v F K Clutch plate {(for Fig. 214) /7
218 W446371 h N - K Cover plate (for Fig. 213) v
219 | M9 0906 002 W500791 I = 2 9/64(40)X4.5 Screw (for Fig.218) 9/64(40)x4.5 v
220 | ML 65B0O 270 W464074 ] L Ky Push button(for feed regulator)
221 | MF 30A0 245 W462657 I AR Spring (for Fig. 220)
222 | ML 65B0 750 W464064 ! Bushing (fo r Fig. 220)
223 | M9 0505 065 W461793 ik A % ES Snap-ring (for Fig. 220}
906 | MF 10E0 335 W462638 & W #H () Feed regulating push button complete
224 | MF 10A0 331 W444106 £ W B (L§#) Bevel gear (arm shaft) Fig.N0o.906 =% 4
225 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 STk X 2P 1/4(40)X7 Set screw (for Fig. 224) 1/4(40) X6 v
226 | MF 10A0 333 W444107 Z W E (BLE) Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) ]
227 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 S LUk A 3D 1/4(40)X7 Set screw(for Fig. 226) 1/4(40) X6 7
228 | M9 1654 001 W501017 EF kAR 1/4(24)X13.8 Set screw 1/4(40) x12
229 | MN 10A2 740 W500619 7 =z ML b Felt (for Fig. 230)
230 | ML 65B0 231 W464065 E ®W X 5 0 Arm shaft bushing (back)
231 { MM 11A0 682 W453501 n X I # Balance wheel
232 | M9 1502 002 W500509 F 2 < 15/64{28)X12 Set screw (for Fig.231) 15/64(28)x 12

CuU-865

L65-14
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L65-15

CU-865% E#4 - T#&hRi% VERTICAL SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK
SHAFT MECHANISM

264
263
262

261

908

253 252 251 250 249 248 247 246 245 244 243 241 242

243 241
l_,—l
907

) From the‘lit)'ary of: Superior SJNing Machine & Qupply LLC )



)

)

) )

(CU-865%> E&h- TRk VERTICAL SHAFT & ROTATING

)

@ /48 Amt. reg

HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM i
- = — . Remarks
R | TS| Tcota No. B & & Name of Part
233 | ML 65B0 521 W464071 B s (L) Vertical shaft bushing (upper)
234 | M9 1513 001 B 509060 S ak X 32T 15/64(28)X11 Set screw(for Fig. 233) 15/64(28) X10
235 | ML 65B0 520 W464070 B i Vertical shaft
236 | MF 10A0 352 B 422844 5 4 - Vertical shaft collar
237 | M9 1503 001 B 508971 B ik X 3 ¥ 15/64(28)X4.5 | Set screw(for Fig. 236) 15/64(28) x4
238 | MF 67B0O 522 W462734 Bigx I (TF) Vertical shaft bushing(under)
239 | M9 1513 001 B 509060 g v uk X 322 15/64(28)X 11 Set screw (for Fig. 238)15/64(28) x 10
240 | MF 60A3 740 W500956 7 x WM b Felt (for Fig. 238) '
907 | MF 10E0 336 W462637 £ B B () Hook shaft bevel gear complete
241 | MF 10A0 334 W444109 #ZWE (BT) Bevel gear (vertical shaft under) Fig.No.907 =& L
242 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 B a4 2 1/4(40) X7 Set screw(for Fig. 741) 1/4(40)x6 ”
243 | MF _60A0 332 W462639 # % F (TH#) Bevel gear (hook shaft) "
244 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 T uk A 3P 1/4(40)X7 Set screw(for Fig. 243)1/4(40) X6 "
245 | ML _65B0 452 W464085 T#axs N (H) Rotating hook shaft bushing (right)
246 | MG 30BO 740 W464014 7 = M b Feit (for Fig. 245)
247 | M9 1508 001 B 509088 |+ uk X ¥ 15/64(28)X8 Set screw (for 245) 15/64(28) X8
248 | MF_60A0 352 W461790 p2l 7 — Rotating hook shaft collar
249 | M9 1503 001 B 508971 B S ak X 3 15/64(28)X4.5 | Set screw(for Fig. 248) 15/64(28) x4
250 | ML 65B0 450 W464084 T L] Rotating hook shaft
251 | ML _65B0 451 W464086 TexvIL (%) Rotating hook shaft bushing (left)
252 | MG 30BO 740 W464014 7 x W b Felt (for Fig. 261)
253 | M9 1513 001 B 509060 B k43P 15/64(28)X 11 Set screw (for Fig. 251)15/64(28)x 10
908 | MF 10EOQ 125 W461742 HE 4 — X (58) Bobbin case complete
258 | MF 10A0 123 W462632 A =4 P Bobbin
2569 | ML 65B0 120 B 209053 7. < DB1-Z214 Rotating hook
260 M9 1102 002 W500193 I 7 ¥ 11/64(40)X8.5 Set screw (for Fig. 259) 11/64(40) x4
261 | ML 65B0 384 W326245 2%o0vF Feed rock shaft crank rod
262 | MF 60A1 740 W500738 7 x N b Felt (for Fig. 261)
263 | MF 60A0 700 W500836 A s Spring (for Fig. 261)
264 [ M9 0103 070 | W462946 Z—Fnn-—-5KX7Y7 Needle roller bearing

CU-865

— L65-16 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L65-17
CU-865%; & L#EWVE{HE REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

270 271 272 273 274 275 276 277 278 279 280

\ \

305 L

304

303 302 301 300 299 298 297 296 295 294 293 2\92

) From the‘lil)rary of: Superior S&Ning Machine & Qupply LLC )



)

(CU-865%>

)

3 )

R L#EVEFE REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

)

/&8 Amt. req

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1
- : a . " Remarks
II:\llg: #_l;?r?gﬁf— " ﬁctld:;] No.h a8 & & Name of Part
270 [ M9 0903 002 B 509065 F k) T 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw (for Fig. 213) 9/64(40)x6.5
271 | M9 0604 060 W502791 = > 6.35¢ X20 Pin (for Fig. 272)
272 | ML 65B0 322 W464076 B84 7 3 Feed reversing lever
273 | M9 1502 045 W501883 + o b 15/64(28)X4 Nut(for Fig. 278) 15/64(28)
274 | M9 0601 051 W462950 W O E £ B6 Toothed lock washer
275 | MF 10A0 708 Ww501378 AT 1 Bracket
276 | ML 65B0 572 W465675 VL& F AR Spring (for Fig. 275)
277 | M9 1101 030 W502032 e %R 11/64(40)X19 | Pin (for Fig. 276)
278 | M9 1506 015 W501246 B 4 F x > 16/64(28)X16 Hinge screw
279 | MN 15A0 321 W459355 & 8 1 K Reverse sewing lever
280 | M9 1201 010 W501934 m B < 3/16(28)X10 Screw (for Fig. 279) 3/16(28)X 10
281 [ M9 0601 051 W462950 w 1f B & B6 Toothed lock washer
282 | M9 1202 045 W500001 + Pl r 3/16(28)X4 Nut (forFig. 280)3/16(28)
283 | ML 65B0 953 W465676 P & R Reversing link
284 | MM 11A0 352 W446142 h Z — Reversing shaft collar
285 | M9 1506 001 B 509087 B kXY 15/64(28)X7 Set screw (for Fig. 284) 15/64(28) X6
286 | M9 1508 001 B 509088 g+ L uk X % 2 15/64(28)X8 Set screw (for Fig. 287) 15/64(28) X7
287 | ML 65B0 833 W452930 X b4 1% Reversing shaft bushing
288 | ML 65B0O 320 W464078 B L B o1 B Reversing shaft
289 [ M9 1503 001 B 508971 S o1k £ 32 15/64(28)%X4.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 290) 15/64(28) X4
290 | MN 15A0 323 W461018 - Reverse sewing crank arm
291 | M9 1106 001 B 509266 S ok AP 11/64(40)X4.3 | Set screw(for Fig. 290) 11/64(40) x4
292 | MN 15A0 886 W460582 % ) i Reversing support link
293 | M9 1503 001 B 508971 B a4 3T 16/64(28)X4.5 Set screw (for Fig. 294) 15/64(28) x4
294 | MN 15A0 323 W461018 B’ 81K Reverse sewing crank arm
295 | M9 1202 001 W500151 GHF a4 T 3/16(28)X6 Set screw (for Fig.294)3/16(28) X6.5
296 | M9 1502 045 W501883 + 2 F 15/64(28) X4 Nut(for Fig. 298)
297 | M9 0601 051 W462950 W Oft B & B6 Toothed lock washer
298 [ M9 0513 063 W465677 B L v Eccentric pin
299 | ML 65B0 454 wW464079 7] Reversing support shaft
300 | MF 10E2 148 W462729 H t % 2.5¢ X125 Qil wick
301 | M9 0507 065 W464080 E & Ik X & E7 Retaining ring (E type)
302 | ML 65B1 833 W452935 A 5 g Reversing shaft bushing
303 | M9 1508 001 B 509088 S5 ik A 3 T 15/64(28) X8 Set screw (for Fig. 302) 15/64(28) X7
304 | ML 65BO 320 W464078 B O B 1 Reversing shaft
305 | M9 1106 001 B 509266 G ik X T 11/64(40)X4.3 Set screw(for Fig. 294) 11/64(40)%X3.75
165-18 CU-865




L65-19

CU-865%# EL#EWVEI{EZ REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

307-

308\

306

) From the rIila'ary of: Superior SgNing Machine & éupply LLC



)

B)

)

(CU-865%> R LEVEE REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

)

R/A Amt. reg

—=165-20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

fi& #
Fig. | ¥—Ex&BRa—F | BMI— K o Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. &8 = & Name of Part
306 | MN 15A0 910 W460584 1) > 7 Feed driving connection link
307 | M9 0703 060 W502921 (= v 9.94¢ X29 Feed driving connection link pin
308 | MF 10E2 148 W462981 g E £ 2.5¢ X60 0il wick {for Fig.307)
CuU-865




L65-21

CU-865# *=VYRBiR FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

315 316 317 318 319 320 321 322 323 324
-m’»'/;"))
D

) From the(liarary of: Superior ing Machine éﬁéupply LLC

336 335 334 333 332 331 330 329 328 327 326 325



)

)

(CU-865> % ') E{% FEED ROCK SHAFT

) )

MECHANISM

/& Amt req

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-]
- ; o , — - Remarks
R |7 e | TCote o, 8 A % Name of Part
315| M9 1101 047 | W464099 W W + U 11/6440)X19 | Nut
316 | ML 65B0 154 W464096 % ) X A K Feed plate
317 | ML 65B0 527 W464097 =) iR Bese plate
318 M9 0901 011 W500078 1 m x 2 9/64(40)X4 Screw (for Fig.317) 9/64(40) x4.5
319| M9 1119 002 W500491 F B 2 11/64(40)X6.8 Screw (for Fig.320) 11/64(40)x6
320 | M9 3002 052 W464094 % % & & 64 X204 X2.4t Washer
321 | ML 65B0 245 W464095 B # /N *x Conical spring
322 | M9 1502 045 W501883 + VR F 15/64(28) X4 Nut 15/64(28)
323 | M9 0601 051 W462950 W Ot E £ B6 Toothed lock washers
324 | M9 1508 016 W464082 Bft W+ ¥ 15/64(28)X24 Hinge screw
325 M9 1510 015 W464083 B 4+ F * 2 15/64(28)X28 Stud screw(for Fig. 326)
326 | ML 65B0 275 W464081 % Y m (h) Feed rock shaft crank (right)
327 | M9 1502 002 W500509 I 5?- T 15/64(28)X12 Screw (for Fig. 326) 15/64(28)X12
328 | M9 0601 051 W462950 B 1+ E & B6 Toothed lock washers
329 | M9 1502 045 w501883 7+ Y b 15/64(28) X4 Nut 15/64(28)
330 ML 65B0 284 W464089 % 1) B2 Feed rock shaft
331 | M9 1203 003 W501957 L O FE F < 3/16(28)X6 Screw 3/16(28) X6
332 | ML 65B0O 429 W464092 FUEBTFIFIE Feed bar stand
333| ML 65B0 273 W464090 * 1) B Feed rock shaft crank
334 | M9 1502 001 B 509349 T vk X P 15/64(28)X3.5 Set screw(for Fig.333) 15/64(28) X3
335| ML 65B1 352 W464091 h Vi - Collar {for Fig. 333)
336 M9 1503 001 B 508971 S ik X P 16/64(28)X4.5 Set screw(for Fig. 335) 15/64(28) x4
337 | ML 65B0O 487 W464401 s ~ ') Slide block
338| ML 65B0O 281 W464093 % ') B Feed bar
339 M9 2001 033 W464400 £ >~ * ¥ 5/16(28)x15 Screw pin
340! ML 65B0O 104 W464404 = Y Feed dog
341| M9 1115 002 W500121 I ks < 11/64(40)X4.2 Screw (for Fig. 340) 11/64(40)x 4.2
L65-22 CuU-865b6




L65-23

CU-865# &M% LUBRICATION MECHANISM

350 351

352 353 354 355 356 357 358 359 360 361 362 363 364 365 366 367 368 370 371
369

From the(lary of: Superior SgNing Machine ééupply LLC

372 373 374 375 376

377
378



) D ) > ' B

(CU-865%)> #:HRE{%k LUBRICATION MECHANISM 8/ & Amt. reg
' f&

- - a - — Remarks
Ir:\l'g: . T’?rfglslz):— * ﬁc?df No.I~ 28 o & Name of Part

350 | M9 0302 053 W462953 N E £ 35 Spring washer 3
351 | M9 0903 002 B 509065 F ko ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw 9/64(40) X6.5

352 | MF 10A0 689 W444230 WA TRV — Oil contton braid holder

353 | M9 0924 002 B 509068 F 3 < 9/64(40)X10 Screw 9/64(40) X10

354 | M9 0804 002 B 503897 F ks 2 1/8(44)X3.5 Screw 1/8(44)x3.5

355 | M9 0301 053 W461769 /N 3 HE £33 Springwasher '

356 | MN 10A1 192 W446556 iR /N a Leaf spring

357 | MF 10E2 148 W462982 b = £ 2.5¢ X330 Qil wick

358 | MN 10A5 740 W462954 7 T ML b Felt

359 | MP 00BO 731 W462993 =y Oil cottoh braid holder pipe

360 | MF 10E2 148 W462729 p:} E £ 2.5¢ X125 Oil wick

361 | MN 10A0 689 W501220 NA TR G — Qil cotton braid holder

362 | MN 10A0 528 W462955 Y s Oil plunger darner

363 | M9 0903 002 B 509065 F * ¥ 9/64{40)X6.5 Screw 9/64(40)x 6.5

364 | MP_00BO_ 742 W326231 7 % R . Qil tank cover

365 | M9 0903 002 B 509065 F b > 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw 9/64(40) xX6.5

366 | M9 0302 053 | W462963 N 3 E £ 35 Springwasher

367 | MF_10A0 659 W444230 NATHELY — Oil cotton braid holder

368 | MN 10A2 691 W444116 AT Gasket

369 | M9 0903 002 B 509065 ¥ kS < 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw 9/64(40)x6.5

370 | MN 10A0 139 W444114 p Y 7 Oil tank

371 | M9 0903 002 B 509065 F 2 ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw 9/64(940) xX6.5

372 | M9 0302 053 W462953 /N IE &35 Springwasher

373 | MN 25A1 688 W446499 WA THRILY — Oil cotton braid holder

374 | MN 10A0 731 W462994 =g 7 Oil cotton braid holder pipe

375 | M9 0512 063 W464069 (= v B¢ X27 Pin

376 | MF_60EO_711 W464017 W o#E i (k) Gear case(up)

377 | M9 1851 002 B 504000 F T £ 9/32(20)X16 Screw 9/32(20) xX16 Fig.No.376 = § 4
378 | M9 1503 002 W462784 - F T+ < 15/64(28) X5 Screw 15/64(28) x5

382 | MN _25A0 135 W472784 h z= Qil check window FHWAT2784
384 | MN 25A1 740 wW462956 7 x M b Qil return felt

385 | MN 10A1 731 W462995 =g 7 Oil felt braid holder pipe

386 | M9 0903 002 B 509065 F * < 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw 9/64(40)x6.5

387 | M9 0302 053 W462953 X x E & 35 Spring washer

388 | MN 10A1 689 W501202 WA TR — Oil cotton braid holder

389 | MF 60EQ 712 W464018 w = & (T) Gear case (under)

390 | M9 1503 002 B 504000 I 3 < 15/64(28) X5 Screw 15/64(28)X5

391 | M9 1851 002 W462784 I S 2 9/32(20)X 16 Screw 9/32(20)X 16 Fig.N0.389 =8 4

L65-24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply

CuU-865

LLC




== N
===
)
S/
%

I
X ETTIEERT

[————

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

()





